BY ALDS. PEREZ, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Milt Pivar on his retirement from the Historic Mitchell St. Business Improvement District Board of Directors.

WHEREAS,

MILT PIVAR

retired with pride as a member of the Historic Mitchell St. Business Improvement District Board of Directors during July 2017 after 28 years of dedicated service, wrapping up an amazing business life on Mitchell Street spanning some 70 years; and

WHEREAS, Milt Pivar served his country admirably in the United States Army in 1950 and later played several roles in the leased men's department Sam Pivar & Sons at Goldmann's Department Store, including owner; and

WHEREAS, Milt Pivar worked at Goldmann's Department Store from when he was 16 years old and bought the store in 1988 from the founding family, dedicating himself to Goldmann's for more than 60 years; and

WHEREAS, Milt Pivar served on the Business Improvement District #4 Board of Directors starting in 1989, and prior to that was also a member of the General Mitchell Street Association; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Milt Pivar on his retirement from the Historic Mitchell St. Business Improvement District Board of Directors, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community for his valuable contributions spanning several decades, and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Milt Pivar.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Robert G. Donovan, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on July 31, 2017.